the for-construction design drawings prior to construction of Fuel Storage Facility at Itivia Site 
to include the installation/dismantlement of proposed facility.   

The Board has included condition under Part B, Item 1 in the Licence requiring the Licensee to 
furnish and maintain financial security in the amount of one million and fifty three thousand 
dollars ($1,053,000), in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister within thirty (30) days from 
the date of issuance of this Licence.  The Board agrees fully with Applicant and AANDC that 
the security held for this Licence may need to be revisited and the ultimate amount of security

[...]

by the Act or by other applicable law. 

PART B: GENERAL CONDITIONS 

1. The Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days of issuance of this Licence, furnish and 

maintain security with the Minister in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister in the 
amount of one million and fifty three thousand dollars ($1,053,000).  

2. Notwithstanding Part B, Item 1, the Licensee shall provide such further or other 
amounts as may be required by the Board based on annual estimates of current 
restoration liability.  An updated security estimate shall accompany the Itivia Site’s Fuel